Replacements received USMC USN
ENL OFF ENLOFF

6 133 1 4

d. Rotation During Month USMC USN
OFF ENL ENLOFF

0 0512

e. Personnel Summary

(1) At the close of the reporting period the personnel strength
was as follows: thirty-three (33) Marine Corps Officers, nine hundred
and twenty-five (925) Marine Corps Enlisted, three (3) Navy Officers, and

fourty-eight (48) Navy Enlisted.

(2) There were two (2) Marine Corps Officer promotions.

(3) Enlisted promotions during the reporting period consisted
of: three Marines promoted to Corporal, 67 Marines promoted to Lance